
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

1 
 

EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES 
GOVERNMENT CODE § 6103 

 
 
 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
 
 
 
Coordination Proceeding 
Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) 
 
ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER 
CASES 
 
Included Actions: 
 
Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. 
Diamond Farming Co. 
Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, 
Case No. BC 325 201 
 
Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. 
Diamond Farming Co. 
Superior Court of California, County of Kern, 
Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348 
 
Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster 
Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster 
Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist. 
Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, 
consolidated actions, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 
344 436, 
RIC 344 668. 
 

 
Judicial Council Coordination 
Proceeding No. 4408 
 
 
NOTICE OF CROSS-DEFENDANT 
UNITED STATES’ SERVICE OF 
DISCOVERY ON ALL PARTIES 
 

  
 
  

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:  

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to the provisions of the Code of Civil Procedure 

§2030.010, et seq., §2031.010, et seq., and §2033.010, the United States has served discovery on 

all parties in the Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases.  Discovery, including the United States’ 

FIRST SET OF FORM INTERROGATORIES, FIRST SET OF NON-FORM 

INTERROGATORIES, FIRST SET OF DEMANDS FOR DOCUMENT PRODUCTION, 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

2 
 

and FIRST SET OF REQUESTS FOR ADMISSIONS was served on this day via the Court’s 

website for e-discovery filing.   

                                              

          /s/ R. Lee Leininger                                                                                                                                  

       R. LEE LEININGER     

       JAMES J. DuBOIS    

       ATTORNEYS FOR THE UNITED   

       STATES OF AMERICA 


