1		EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES GOVERNMENT CODE § 6103
2		v
3		
4	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	
5	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
6		
7	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b))	Judicial Council Coordination
8	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER	Proceeding No. 4408
9   10	CASES Included Actions:	NOTICE OF CROSS-DEFENDANT UNITED STATES' SERVICE OF DISCOVERY ON ALL PARTIES
11	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.	DISCOVERT ON ALL TARTIES
12	Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201	
13	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v.	
14	Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California, County of Kern,	
15	Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348	
16	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster	
17	Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist. Superior Court of California, County of Riverside,	
18	consolidated actions, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436,	
19	RIC 344 668.	
20		
21		
22	TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RI	ECORD:
23	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to the provisions of the Code of Civil Procedure	
24	\$2030.010, et seq., \$2031.010, et seq., and \$2033.010, the United States has served discovery on	
25	all parties in the Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases. Discovery, including the United States'	
26		
27	FIRST SET OF FORM INTERROGATORIES, FIRST SET OF NON-FORM	
28	INTERROGATORIES FIRST SET OF DEMANDS	S FOR DOCUMENT PRODUCTION

1	and FIRST SET OF REQUESTS FOR ADMISSIONS was served on this day via the Court's	
2	website for e-discovery filing.	
3		
4	/s/ R. Lee Leininger	
5	R. LEE LEININGER	
6	JAMES J. DuBOIS ATTORNEYS FOR THE UNITED	
7	STATES OF AMERICA	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		